STC Information Sheet
FAA STC ST11210SC Rev. 10/4/2017 Page 1 of 2
FAA STC: ST11210SC Master Drawing List: DL1974M01
Aircraft: Boeing B767-200 Series
Configuration: 1
 B/E Aerospace LED Main Cabin Lighting Installation
Mod. Order: 2-166321-821 AFMS: N/A
Master Kit List: 2-166321-822 ICA: 1974CT00-01
Summary:
The B/E Aerospace LED Main Cabin Lighting consists of removing the existing fluorescent tubes, support
brackets, ballasts, modifying applicable housing assemblies and installing new LED Lights and related
hardware in the ceiling and sidewall areas, passenger and flight entry doorway area, direct ceiling lights,
galley lights and lavatories.
Notes:
--
Material List
QTY Part Number Description Source/MFGR
A/R ELW83-411601-E 115 VAC Wash Light, 11” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-418602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 18” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-422602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 22” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-428602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 28” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-434602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 34” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-438602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 38” B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-1-422640 115 VAC Wash Light, 22” B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-1-433640 115 VAC Wash Light, 33” B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-1-444640 115 VAC Wash Light, 44” B/E Aerospace
A/R 1802456-001 Harness, 767 Sidewall ELW83 B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-2B36640 115 VAC Wash Light, 36” B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-2B42640 115 VAC Wash Light, 42” B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-2B42641 115 VAC Wash Light, 42” w/nightlight B/E Aerospace
A/R WA-767-2B44640 115 VAC Wash Light, 44” B/E Aerospace
A/R 1802456-002 Harness, 767 Ceiling ELW83 B/E Aerospace
1 B767-LED-910 Top Kit, B767-200 Interior Lighting B/E Aerospace
STC Information Sheet
FAA STC ST11210SC Rev. 10/4/2017 Page 2 of 2
Aircraft: Boeing B767-300 Series
Configuration: 2
 B/E Aerospace LED Main Cabin Lighting Installation
Mod. Order: 2-166321-801 AFMS: N/A
Master Kit List: 2-166321-802 ICA: 1974CT00-01
Summary:
The B/E Aerospace LED Main Cabin Lighting consists of removing the existing fluorescent tubes, support
brackets, ballasts, modifying applicable housing assemblies and installing new LED Lights and related
hardware in the ceiling and sidewall areas, passenger and flight entry doorway area, direct ceiling lights,
galley lights and lavatories.
Notes:
--
Material List
QTY Part Number Description Source/MFGR
A/R SFT-BA04A-006-9 28 VAC Night Light, Blue B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-411601-E 115 VAC Wash Light, 11” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-418602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 18” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-422602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 22” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-424602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 24” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-428602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 28” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-434602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 34” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-B34602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 34” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-B36602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 36” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-B42602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 42” B/E Aerospace
A/R ELW83-B58602-1 115 VAC Wash Light, 58” B/E Aerospace
1 B767-LED-912 Top Kit, B767-300 Interior Lighting B/E Aerospace